

MOTION

To amend Ordinance No. 2022-127 as follows:

Page 1, Line 5

At the beginning of the line, strike the text “single-family attached dwelling with an accessory”

After the word “unit”, insert the text “within an accessory building to an existing single-family attached dwelling”

Page 1, Line 13

After the word “a”, delete the text “single-family attached dwelling with an accessory”

After the word “unit”, insert the text “within an accessory building to an existing single-family attached dwelling”

Page 3, Line 10

After the word “a”, delete the text “single-family attached dwelling with an accessory”

After the word “unit”, insert the text “within an accessory building to an existing single-family attached dwelling”

Page 4, Line 1

After the word “a”, delete the text “single-family attached dwelling with an accessory”

Page 4, Line 2

After the word “unit”, insert the text “within an accessory building to an existing single-family attached dwelling”

Page 4, Line 7

At the beginning of the line, insert the subsection letter “(d)” followed by the text:

“The accessory building shall not be used for rental purposes, with the exception of rental to individuals having a familial relationship to the owner by blood, marriage, legal guardianship, or adoption” followed by a period